ETAS ID: TM654068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
See Progress, Inc.		05/21/2021	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	See Progress, LLC
Street Address:	880 Technology Drive
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5523922	BODY SHOP BINGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38123-608
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=See Progress LLC - MI Conversion-Organization - FILED 05 21 2021_(77101989_1)#page1.tif
source=See Progress LLC - MI Conversion-Organization - FILED 05 21 2021_(77101989_1)#page2.tif
source=See Progress LLC - MI Conversion-Organization - FILED 05 21 2021_(77101989_1)#page3.tif
source=See Progress LLC - MI Conversion-Organization - FILED 05 21 2021_(77101989_1)#page4.tif
source=See Progress LLC - MI Conversion-Organization - FILED 05 21 2021_(77101989_1)#page5.tif

Date Received MAY 21 2021	AC1 \$1100 V CEPAS	(FOR BUREAU USE O 21052145268652	NLY)
ADJUSTED TO AGREE WITH BUREAU RECORDS	This document is effective on subsequent effective date with date is stated in the document	in 90 days after received	FLED MAY 21 2021
Name Maura Toler			ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION
Address 880 Technology Dr.			
City Ann Arbor	State Michigan	ZIP Code 48104	EFFECTIVE DATE:
	rned to the name and address y		Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
If left blank, docum	ent will be returned to the regi	stered office.	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited

<u>. Before Conv</u> Entity Name:	rersion .		Entity ID:	
See Progress, Inc	ş.		800400943	
	\boxtimes	Domestic Profit Corporation		
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation		
Entity Type		Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3:		
		Foreign Profit Corporation		
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		
. After Conve	rsion			
Entity Name: See Progress, LLC	Š			
		Domestic Profit Corporation		
Indicate (X)		Foreign Profit Corporation		
Entity Type	\boxtimes	Domestic Limited Liability Company		
		Foreign Limited Liability Company		
		on is a domestic corporation that has not commen elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.	ced business, has not issued any shares or	
	ann annan - englesa	n is a domestic corporation that has commenced t	an mangkasakan mengenti mpadanan mengenti salah dibahadapakan di dakasa salah salah mpadansa mpadansa mpadansa	

3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity)
Governing Statute:
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act - Act 23 of 1993
Street Address:
880 Technology Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48104
Principal Place of Business:
880 Technology Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48104
Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series $\frac{60,000 ext{ Common Shares}}{}$
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote Common Shares
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
'N/A
5. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:

TRADEMARK
Mid-6-4/34/2019 Wolters Khawer Online

REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0600

The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships of the converting corporation into ownership interests or obligations of the surviving business organization, into cash, into other consideration that may include ownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a party to the conversion, or into a combination of cash a other consideration.	
Every 400 shares of the converting corporation issued and outstanding will convert into 1% of the membership interests of the surviving business organization issued and outstanding following the conversion.	ing
. (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more tha 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administrator.)	n
The conversion is effective on theday of,,	
the plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business organization, on request and without cost, to any sharehor member of the converting corporation. The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affairs of the business organization after conversion and urviving business organization complies with that law in converting. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	
Assumed Name Expiration Date	
11. The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the surviving business organization:	
Assumed Name Expiration Date	

8. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit or nonprofit corporation.

12. Signatures : Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation	
Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced business	S.*
a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent of the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issued a directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act.	An elementary of the second of
Signed this day of	γ
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Print Name):	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Pont Name)	(Type or Print Name)
b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors a corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. Signed this 21st day of May By —— (Day)	2021 (Segnature of Authorized Officer or Agent) vid Babin (Type or Print Name)
Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign:	
c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval affairs of the converting foreign corporation.	I in the manner required by the law governing the internal
Signed this day of	
Ву	(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)
	(Type or Print Name)



Date Received	AC1	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		
	This document is effective on subsequent effective date with date is stated in the document	nin 90 days after received		
Nama Shiho Inouye c/o Kirkla	and & Ellis LLP			
ddress 55 California Street, S	Suite 2700			
ity ian Francisco, CA 94	State	ZIP Code EFFE	ECTIVE DATE:	
	be returned to the name and address y document will be returned to the regi			
For us	ARTICLES OF ORGANI e by Domestic Limited Lia se read information and instruction	IZATION ability Companies		
rsuant to the provision	ons of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993	3, the undersigned executes th	e following Articles:	
he name of the limite	ed liability company is: See Progr	ess, LLC		
RTICLE II				
RTICLE III	Angel Rakijingaanaanaan oo ah			
	nited liability company if other tha	an perpetuar is:		
RTICLE IV				
The name of the re	esident agent at the registered of	fice is: CSC-Lawyers Incorpora	ting Service (Company)	
The street address	of the location of the registered	office is:		
	d, Suite 500, East Lansing		, Michigan	48823
(Street Address)	ss of the registered office if differe	(City)	. 	(Zip Code)
	is of the registered office if differ			
. The mailing addres		SHE THAT ADOVE.		
(P.O. Box or Street		(City)	, Michigan	(Zip Code)
(P.O. Box or Street	Address)	(City)	÷ -	
(P.O. Box or Street		(City)	÷ -	
(P.O. Box or Street	Address)	(City)	÷ -	
(P.O. Box or Street RTICLE V (Insert ar	Address) ny desired additional provision au	(City) uthorized by the Act; attach add	litional pages if neede	
(P.O. Box or Street	Address) ny desired additional provision au ned this 21st day of	(City) uthorized by the Act; attach add	litional pages if neede	

(Type or Print Name(s) of Organizer(s)) RECORDED: 06/15/2021 **REEL: 007327 FRAME: 0603**